RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY JAIS, AMETHI- 229304 (U.P.)

FEE STRUCTURE- FOR 2 YEAR M. TECH. PROGRAMME (For Students admitted in the Academic Session 2023-24)

WITH EFFECT FROM ODD SEMESTER, 2024-25

Sl. No.	Particulars	Full Time Regular			Part-Time Registration		
		GEN/OBC/ EWS	SC/ST/ PwD	Sponsored (All Category)/ External**/ QIP	External	Project Fellow	Internal Permanent Faculty/ Staff of RGIPT
1	Tuition Fee	10,000.00	*7,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Examination	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	Registration/ Enrollment	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
4	Amenities	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
5	Hostel Establishment	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	7,500.00	0.00
6	Hostel Seat Rent	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00	7,500.00	0.00
7	Medical Fee	500.00 (300.00)	500.00 (300.00)	500.00 (300.00)	0.00	500.00 (300.00)	0.00
8	Academic Activities Fee	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	Total	38,500.00	36,000.00	73,500.00	58,000.00	38,500.00	21,500.00

^{* 25%} Tuition fee waived off for SC/ST/PwD Students.

Tuition Fee: 5,000.00 + Examination Fee: 1,000.00 + Registration/Enrollment Fee: 500.00 = 6,500.00

FEES FOR FOREIGN STUDENTS								
Sl. No.	Particulars	For SAARC Countries	For other Countries					
1	Other Semester Fee	US \$ 2500.00 + ₹ 38,500.00	US \$ 3500.00 + ₹ 38,500.00					

→ In addition, all students will pay mess advance of ₹ 20,000.00 per semester at the beginning of each semester, which will be adjusted towards actual bills at the end of each academic year.

→Any such stay for less than a semester would be charged @ Rs. 100/- for each day of stay at the Institute's Hostel.

समीर रंजन सिंह Sameer Ranjan Sing उपकुलसचिव Deputy Registran राजीव गाँधी पेट्रोलियम प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology जायस, अमेठी-229304, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत Jais. Amethi-229304, U.P., India

^{**} Students who will return back to their parent institution/organization after the completion course work, they will pay fees as given below: